	00		cket No.: 46251.00.039	
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93)	06-11-199	9 HEET		
B No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) yright 1996-97 LegalStar		umm (Patent and Trademark Office	
REV02 D settings → → → ▼		. •	▼ ▼	
o the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	101064401	J the attacl	ned original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies):	
MVE, Inc.		D 4	m 1 1 to Year	
		Name: Restaurant	D 3	
		Address: 3505 Cou	nty Road 42 Wes	
dditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		37.8	
Nature of conveyance:			Š T	
	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Burnsville	State/Prov.: MN	
☐ Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 55306-3803	
Execution Date: April 12, 1999		Additional constant	(200/20)	
xecution Date. April 18, 1777		Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es)	
08/915,265 August	t 19, 1997	5,249,511		
August	19, 1997	5,249,511		
/Magus	Additional numbers	5,249,511 ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No	plications and patents involved: 2	
Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed	Additional numbers	Yes 🗷 No 6. Total number of ap		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed. Name: William T. Rifkin	Additional numbers	Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41):\$ 80.00	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: William T. Rifkin Registration No. 26,501	Additional numbers	Yes No 6. Total number of approximately fee (37 CFR 3		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: William T. Rifkin Registration No. 26,501 Address: RUDNICK & WOLFE	Additional numbers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or deb	8.41):\$ 80.00 excess or insufficiency should be	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: William T. Rifkin Registration No. 26,501 Address: RUDNICK & WOLFE	Additional numbers	Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or deb Authorized to b	excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account e charged to deposit account	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: William T. Rifkin Registration No. 26,501 Address: RUDNICK & WOLFE P.O. Box 64807	Additional numbers	Yes No 6. Total number of approximately app	excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account e charged to deposit account	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: William T. Rifkin Registration No. 26,501 Address: RUDNICK & WOLFE P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago St	Additional numbers correspondence ed: ate/Prov.: IL	Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Any credited or deb Authorized to b	excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account e charged to deposit account	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: William T. Rifkin Registration No. 26,501 Address: RUDNICK & WOLFE P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago St. Country: USA	Additional numbers correspondence ed: ate/Prov.: IL P: 60664-0807	Yes No 6. Total number of approximately app	excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account e charged to deposit account	
Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed Name: William T. Rifkin Registration No. 26,501 Address: RUDNICK & WOLFE P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago St. Country: USA ZI 10/1999 DNGUYEN 00000282 08915265	Additional numbers correspondence ed: ate/Prov.: IL P: 60664-0807	Yes No 6. Total number of approximately app	excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account e charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: William T. Rifkin Registration No. 26,501 Address: RUDNICK & WOLFE P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago St. Country: USA ZII 710/1999 DNGUYEN 00000282 08915265 FC:581 80.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers correspondence ed: ate/Prov.: IL P: 60664-0807	Yes No 6. Total number of approximately app	excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber:	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: William T. Rifkin Registration No. 26,501 Address: RUDNICK & WOLFE P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago St Country: USA ZI 710/1999 DNGUYEN 00000282 08915265 FC:581 80.00 0P D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed.	Additional numbers correspondence ed: ate/Prov.: IL P: 60664-0807	Yes No 6. Total number of approximately app	excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account e charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: William T. Rifkin Registration No. 26,501 Address: RUDNICK & WOLFE P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago St. Country: USA ZII 710/1999 DNGIYEN 00000282 08915265 FC:581 80.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beling of the original document.	Additional numbers correspondence ed: ate/Prov.: IL P: 60664-0807	Yes No 6. Total number of approximately app	excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber:	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: William T. Rifkin Registration No. 26,501 Address: RUDNICK & WOLFE P.O. Box 64807 City: Chicago St Country: USA ZI 710/1999 DNGUYEN 00000282 08915265 FC:581 80.00 0P D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed.	Additional numbers correspondence ed: ate/Prov.: IL P: 60664-0807	Yes No 6. Total number of approximately app	excess or insufficiency should be ited to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber:	

REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0992

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MVE, Inc. ("the Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation, assigns to Restaurant Technologies, Inc. ("the Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest to the patent and patent application identified in the accompanying Schedule A, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said patent and patent application; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said patent application to said Assignee.

And for the said considerations the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said patent application in any and all foreign countries, and agrees to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title of any foreign applications resulting therefrom in said Assignee.

Assignor: MVE, Inc.

3505 County Road 42 West Burnsville, MN 55306-3803

Assignee:

Restaurant Technologies, Inc.

3505 County Road 42 West Burnsville, MN 55306-3803

Executed this 12^{th} day of Apri(,1999)

MVE. Inc.

By:

PATENT REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0993

SCHEDULE A

US Pat App No.	US Pat No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
08/915,265		Aug 19, 1997		COOKING OIL SUPPLY AND DISPOSAL TRANSPORT SYSTEM
08/015,367	5,249,511	Feb 9, 1993	Oct 5, 1993	BULK COOKING OIL DISTRIBUTION AND WASTE REMOVAL SYSTEM

RECORDED: 06/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 010004 FRAME: 0994